## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM595475

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crestline Direct Finance, L.P.		09/01/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prospira Florida LLC		
Street Address:	880 Holcomb Bridge Road		
Internal Address:	Building C, Suite 200		
City:	Roswell		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30076		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3677929	NPI	
Registration Number:	4139430	NPI NATIONAL PAIN INSTITUTE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Ronald M. Duvernay **Correspondent Name:** 

Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104426-0020-031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay	
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Prospira Florida Release#page1.tif

source=Prospira Florida Release#page2.tif source=Prospira Florida Release#page3.tif

#### IP COLLATERAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS IP COLLATERAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 1, 2020, by Crestline Direct Finance, L.P. ("Grantee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Prospira Florida LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Grantor") and Grantee were parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement), in each case, pursuant to which Grantor granted a lien on and security interest in certain IP Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including, without limitation, the trademarks and domain names set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2018, at Reel 6307 and Frame 0436;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its lien on and security interest in the IP Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks and domain names set forth on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

74627572.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this IP Collateral Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

## CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P.,

By: Crestline Direct Finance (GP), L.L.C., its general partner

By: Crestline Investors, Inc., its managing member

By: Joh Coch

---- DocuSigned by:

Name: John Cochran Title: Vice President

## SCHEDULE A

# Registered Trademarks:

Grantor	Names	Registration Date	Registration Number
Prospira Florida LLC	NPI	September 1, 2009	3677929
Prospira Florida LLC	NPI NATIONAL PAIN INSTITUTE and Design	May 8, 2012	4139430

# DOMAIN NAMES

None.

74627572.4

**RECORDED: 09/02/2020**